(a) purchases of Shares are made to the extent as aforesaid;

(b) such purchases of Shares are funded wholly by internal resources within the
Group;

(c) the Company had purchased 2,990,522 Shares on the Latest Practicable Date
(representing ten per cent (10%) of the Shares in issue as at the Latest
Practicable Date),

7

the financial effects on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group
for the financial year ended 31 August 2020 pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate:

(i) by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and held as Treasury Shares;
and

(ii) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled, would have
been as follows;

(A) Market Purchases

Purchases made entirely out of profits

 GROUP

COMPANY

Before

Share

Purchase

After Market Purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After Market Purchase

As at 31 August 2020

$’000

Purchased

Shares

Cancelled

Purchased

Shares held

as Treasury

Shares

$’000

Purchased

Shares

Cancelled

Purchased

Shares held

as Treasury

Shares

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share capital 26,700 26,700 26,700 26,700 26,700 26,700

Retained earnings 125,395 114,844 125,395 127,687 117,136 127,687

Warrants Reserves - - - - - -

Other Reserves - - - - - -

 152,095 141,544 152,095 154,387 143,836 154,387

Treasury Shares - - (10,551) - - (10,551)

Total Shareholders'

funds(1)

152,095 141,544 141,544 154,387 143,836 143,836

NTA(2) 150,448 139,897 139,897 154,387 143,836 143,836

Current assets 18,221 18,221 18,221 286 286 286

Current liabilities 12,969 23,520 23,520 8,786 8,786 8,786

Working Capital 5,252 (5,299) (5,299) (8,500) (8,500) (8,500)

Total borrowings 12,036 22,587 22,587 - - -

Cash and cash

equivalents

106 106 106 5 5 5

Net profit/(loss) after tax

from continuing

operations

34,652 34,652 34,652 35,225 35,225 35,225

Net profit/(loss) after tax

from discontinuing

operations

- - - - - -

Number of Shares (in

‘000)

29,905 26,915 26,915 29,905 26,915 26,915

Weighted average

number of Shares (in

‘000)

29,905 26,915 26,915 29,905 26,915 26,915

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cent) (3) 503.083 519.781 519.781 516.254 534.416 534.416

Gearing ratio (times) (4) 0.08 0.16 0.16 0 0 0

Current ratio (times) (5) 1.40 0.77 0.77 0.03 0.03 0.03

EPS (cent) from

continuing operations

115.874 128.746 128.746 117.790 130.875 130.875

EPS (cent) from

discontinuing operations

- - - - - -

8

(B)  Off-Market Purchase

 Purchases made entirely out of profits

 GROUP

COMPANY

Before

Share

Purchase

After Market Purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After Market Purchase

As at 31 August 2020

$’000

Purchased

Shares

Cancelled

Purchased

Shares held

as Treasury

Shares

$’000

Purchased

Shares

Cancelled

Purchased

Shares held

as Treasury

Shares

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share capital 26,700 26,700 26,700 26,700 26,700 26,700

Retained earnings 125,395 113,337 125,395 127,687 115,629 127,687

Warrants Reserves - - - - - -

Other Reserves - - - - - -

 152,095 140,037 152,095 154,387 142,329 154,387

Treasury Shares - - (12,058) - - (12,058)

Total Shareholders'

funds(1)

152,095 140,037 140,037 154,387 142,329 142,329

NTA(2) 150,448 138,390 138,390 154,387 142,329 142,329

Current assets 18,221 18,221 18,221 286 286 286

Current liabilities 12,969 25,027 25,027 8,786 8,786 8,786

Working Capital 5,252 (6,806) (6,806) (8,500) (8,500) (8,500)

Total borrowings 12,036 24,094 24,094 - - -

Cash and cash

equivalents

106 106 106 5 5 5

Net profit/(loss) after tax

from continuing

operations

34,652 34,652 34,652 35,225 35,225 35,225

Net profit/(loss) after tax

from discontinuing

operations

- - - - - -

Number of Shares (in

‘000)

29,905 26,915 26,915 29,905 26,915 26,915

Weighted average

number of Shares (in

‘000)

29,905 26,915 26,915 29,905 26,915 26,915

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cent) (3) 503.083 514.181 514.181 516.254 528.816 528.816

Gearing ratio (times) (4) 0.08 0.17 0.17 0 0 0

Current ratio (times) (5) 1.40 0.73 0.73 0.03 0.03 0.03

EPS (cent) from

continuing operations

115.874 128.746 128.746 117.790 130.875 130.875

EPS (cent) from

discontinuing operations